PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC	10/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street,
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6604100
Patent Number:	6785673
Application Number:	10836977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276 Phone: 2126196000

Email: sgelline@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40147/18401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Marcin

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedassignmentintellectualproplllp#page1.tif source=executedassignmentintellectualproplllp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0820 OP \$120,00 6604100

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC

Deborah W. Perantoni Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Georgia) ss:

Notary Public

22,2012

PATENT REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0821

		ŀ	of: F	Status
Patent	Application	lype		
		4	Method For Converting Relational Data Into A	Granted
6604100	09///8/49	יים מונה ביים ביים ביים	Structured Document	
			Method For Converting Relational Data Into A	Granfed
6785673	 10/029211	dio	Structured Document	5000
			Method For Converting Relational Data Into A	•
ı	 10/836977	Continuation	Structured Document	Abondoned

PATENT REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 11/04/2011